Urbanna Crab Cake Ride - Southern Route

Odm Turn Rte Road For
START Walkerton Bridge
00L 629 Walkerton Rd (ride through town) 1.3
1.3R 634 Mt. Elba Rd 1.4
2.7 Str 633 Mantua Rd 5.3
8.0 Str 14 The Trail 2.0
100 L 616 Mt. Zion Rd 3.0
13.0 Str 616 Liberty Hall Rd 4.2
17.2 Str 610 Dragonville Rd 0.7
17.9 Str 610 Timber Branch Rd 1.8
19.7 BL 602 Wares Church Rd 1.6
21.3 Str 602 Wares Bridge Rd 2.7
24.0 v Cross Route 17 ¥
24.0 Str 695 Mt. Zion Rd 1.1
25.1 BL 602 Old Virginia St (becomes Va St) 5.7
30.8 R 227 Cross St 0.3
31.1 Lunch Stop at Angelos Colonial Pizza
31.1R 227 Cross St 0.3
314 L 602 Virginia St 5.7
37.1 BR 695 Mt. Zion Rd 1.1
38.2 ¥ Cross Route 17 ¥
38.2 Str 602 Wares Bridge Rd 2.7
40.9 Str 602 Wares Church Rd 1.6
42.5 BR 610 Timber Branch Rd 1.8
44.3 Str 610 Dragonville Rd 0.7
45.0 Str 616 Liberty Hall Rd 4.2
49.2 Str 616 Mt. Zion Rd 3.0
522 R 14 The Trail ¥ 2.0
54.2 Str 633 Mantua Rd 5.3
59.5 Str 634 Mt. Elba Rd 1.4
60.9 L 629 Walkerton Rd 1.3

62.2 END Walkerton Bridge

Important Notes:

1. The roads in the Central
Virginia are not designed for
cycling. Among other
concerns, many of the roads
have little to no shoulder,
high speed limits, and blind
turns. The fact that a road is
included on this cue sheet
does not mean that the road
is considered safe for cycling.
Always exercise extreme care
when cycling on central
Virginia roads.

2. Do not look at this cue
sheet or map while riding. It
is not safe to take you eyes
off the road, even for a
second. Always cometo a
complete stop first.

Report Corrections to Hugh
Aaron at 804-690-9720 or

hugh@theaarons.com

Revised: 12/06/2010
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Urbanna Crab Cake Ride - Southern Route

Route Description

This route is an out and back from Walkerton to Urbanna on scenic county roads
with light traffic. The terrain is relatively flat, although there are a few hills. The
route crosses over several wooden bridges, which are quite bumpy. It is a good
idea to slow down as you approach the bridges and proceed with caution over
them. The cue sheet includes a lunch stop at Angelo's Colonial Pizza overlooking
Urbanna Harbor. However, there are numerous other lunch options in and
around Urbanna.

Note: There are two Urbanna Crab Cake Routes - a northern route and a
southern route. This cue sheet is for the southern route. Although the total
mileage is close to the same for both routes, the southern route stays closer to
the river and avoids most of Route 14 ("The Trail"). Consequently, the southern
route generally encounters a little less traffic. The sourthern route also avoids a
couple of big hills on Route 14.



